  Engineering Bulletin Introductory
No.870C/Jul. 2018 Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Product specifications in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use.
Please use our products based on the information contained in this bulletin and product specifications.
                       NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1885 1
KZQ Series
● Ideal use to compact power supply
● Lower impedance, higher capacitance than KZH series

Sleeve(PET:Brown)
Vent
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
E K Z Q E M
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 820μF:821, 1,200μF:122)
Lead forming·taping code
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 16V:160, 25V:250)
Series code
Category
Gas escape end seal
F±
0.
5
φD 10
φd 0.6
F 5.0
φD' φD+0.5max.
L' L+1.5max.
◆ STANDARD RATINGS
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(μF)
Case size
φD×L(mm)
Impedance
(Ω max./100kHz) Rated ripple current
(mArms/105℃ , 100kHz) Part No.
20℃ -10℃
16 1,200 10×16 0.025 0.075 1,930 EKZQ160E□□122MJ16S
25 820 10×16 0.025 0.075 1,930 EKZQ250E□□821MJ16S
 □□ :Enter the appropriate lead forming or taping code.
◆ RATED RIPPLE CURRENT MULTIPLIERS
●Frequency Multipliers
Capacitance (μF)
Frequency (Hz) 120 1k 10k 100k
820 to 1,200 0.60 0.80 0.96 1.00
The endurance of capacitors is reduced with internal heating produced by ripple current at the rate of halving the lifetime with every 5℃ rise.
When long life performance is required in actual use, the rms ripple current has to be reduced.